
I I ORDINANCo NO, 09·:,B I I
I I I I I I
IAN ORDINANCE OFTHE em 0" SPRING HILL, TENNESS"E, AM"NDING THE I I I
IBUDGe I ORDINANCE NO, D8· 3S "OR THE "'SCAl YEAR JULY 1, 200B THROUGH I I
IJUN, 30, 2009, I I I I
I 1 I 1 1
IBE ORDAINED BY TH, CITY DF SPRING HILL, I ENNESSE":, AS FOLLOWS: I 1 I ..

J I I I I I
!A budget consisting of the Avanable runds and Appropriations listed below adopt~d for the I I
IFiscal Vear July 1, "200B through June 30, 2009, I I I I
I I I I ' ..
I I I I

IAvaiiable Funds I I June YTO I .
I I I Budget I Annualized I Variance I I<mend.d

1 I I 2008·2009 I 2008 .. 2009 I to Eludg.t I Eludg.t

IGeneral Fund I I I I
1Revenue I 1$ 11,051,500 I. 10,950,508 I $ (110,992)1 $ 10,950,508

I Exoenditures I I r I,
Leaislative I. 614,600 I $ 737,673 I $ 123,073 I • 737,673I

I judicial I. 18,100 I. ,20,209 I $ 2,109 1 ;; .20,209

I IFinance & Administaiion I •. 266,100 I 5 506,120 I • 240,020 I :; 506,120

I IInicrmalion Manaoement Svstem 1$ 195,000 I • 137,1001. (57,goo)1 $ 137,100

I ICilY Hall 1'$ 194,200 i 5 270,442 1$ 76,242 I ;; 270,442

1 iTotal Ganeml Government I· 1,288,000 I 5 1,671,543 I $ 383,543 ;; 1,671,543

I I I I 1 I
I IPoiice Department I. 3,101,000 I S 3,151,509 1$ 44,509 ;; 3,151,509

I Fire DSDartmenl 1 S "2,8'14,300 I S 2,698,820 I • (115,480) I $ 2.698,820

I 1Buildino and Codes I • 54B,OOO I • 464,190 I • (63,810) I • 464,190
I IMS4 Slonm Water/Codes Enforcement I • 1.05,000 I • 100,970 1 • (4,030\1 • 100,970,
I IStreets and HiQhwavs I. 1,190,300 I $ 1,155,323 I. (34,977)1 ~ 1,1::::5,323
1 IParks &. Re::reation Deoartmen~ 1$ 412,900 I • 279,999 I $ 1132,901)1 ~ 279,999r

I ILibrary Is 531,000 1• 547,843 I • 16,843 I :; 547.843

I I I i I

I ITransfer to Water/Sewer . .- I. . 785,000 I • 7Bo,872 I • 11,128)1 $ 763,872

I IUnallocated Revenues I. 280,000 I S . I • (280.000) • .

1 I I I I I

I ITotal General Fund Exoenditures I. 11,061,500 I S 10,854,071 I • (207,429)1 $10,854,071

I 1 1 1 1 1

Fund Balance 1 I I I 1

I ICash balanoe 'julv 1,2006 I I. 732,804 I
I ILess revenue shortfall I 1$ 1110,992)1 I
I jPlus expenditure savings I I. 207,429 I
r l::'stimated"i="und Balance June 30, 2009 I I. 629,241 I1

I I I 1 I
I I i I i
IRoad Construction Fund Is 1.$ 2,501,864 • 2.501,864 I $ 2,501,864

I IRoad Construciion rund ! s . I • 2,417,504 • 2,417,504 I $ 2,417,504
,

I I I 1I
I I I I I
IDruo Eniorcement Fund 1$ 10,000 I S 59,890 $ 49,890 I $ 59,890

I IDruQ Enforcement rund I. 10,000 I • 73,372 • 63,372 I :; 13,372

1 I I I I
I ICash balance July 1, 2008 I Is 3t,132 !
I jplus revenue excess I 1$ 49,890 I
I ]Less expenditure overaes I Is (63.372) I
I IEstimated Fund Balan::e June 30, 2009 I 1$ n,650 I I
I I I I I I
I· I ·~.I i I I
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ILibrary Fund I. 8.500 IS 16.Z39 1• 7.7391. 16.239

I ILibrali' Fund I • .. 8,500 1Ii 11,308 I • 2,806 I • 11.308

I I I I I I
I leash balance Jujv 1, 2008 I I. 23.775 I 1
I IPlus revenue excess I I. 7;739 I I

I I
,

I I. (z.808ll IILess exoenditure overage

I I l;sfimated Fund Balan::e June 30, 2009 I I. '?8,706 I i
I I . 1 I I I
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
1 I I I I I
[\ his ordinance shall become effective on October 19, 2009, the public weltare requiring it. I 1

I 1 I 1 I I I
Passed this: I 1 I 1

1 1 1 I 1
Firsl Reading: I I Septemb9f 21, Z0091 I I

I I 1 1 I I
Second Reading: I 1 October 19, 20091 I

I I I I i
I I I 1 1
1 I I I 1 I
I I I I I I

Mavon ! // I I I I
I I 1 1 1 I
I ./ /' .J 1

,
I II

,
I .VI.. v I I I 1
1 I / i I I 1

City AHornev L---// ././ l- I 1 1
1 /1 /, l-uu // ....< i/ 1 1 I
I \..~/r &// I 1 1 I
1 V7 \A I I 1 I I
I I kA'L, J! .J' I 1 1 1

Recorder I ./ 1 I ! 1
1 I I 1 I I
1 1 I I I I
I I I 1 I I
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